

UNAUDITED PROVISIONAL FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

(Rupees in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.07	30.09.06	30.09.07	30.09.06	31.03.07
		Consolidated		Consolidated		Consolidated
		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Audited)
1	Net Sales/Income from Operations	1408.85	1150.43	2871.38	2054.85	5365.53
2	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Total Expenditure					
	a. Staff Cost	191.47	191.67	379.42	328.95	830.48
	b. Data Digitisation Cost	754.47	535.31	1533.04	845.98	2681.70
	c. Other Expenditure	97.54	88.65	195.73	171.34	393.14
4	Interest	25.77	14.61	51.37	29.11	70.98
5	Profit before Depreciation & Tax	339.60	320.19	711.82	679.47	1389.23
6	Depreciation	47.25	39.85	93.75	77.70	178.07
7	Profit (+)/Loss (-) before Tax (1+2-3-4-5-6)	292.35	280.34	618.07	601.77	1211.16
8	Provision for Taxation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	59.15
9	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) before Tax (7-8)	292.35	280.34	618.07	601.77	1152.01
10	Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Less: Minority Interest in Subsidiaries	92.88	89.06	92.13	191.18	327.55
12	Profit after Tax and Extraordinary items and Minority Interest in Subsidiaries	199.47	191.28	525.94	410.59	824.46
13	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	1674.69	1674.69	1674.69	1674.69	1674.69
14	Reserves Excluding Revaluation					5261.18
15	Earnings Per Share Basic & Diluted					4.92
16	Aggregate of Non-Promoter Shareholding (A) Number of Shares	145,47,747				144,87,747
	(B) Percentage of Shareholding (%)	86.87%				86.51%

Notes:

- The above results were approved by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31st October, 2007. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2007.
- The Company's operations fall under single segment only.
- Previous year figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The details of Investors Complaint for the quarter are as below: Opening : NIL, Received : NIL Pending : NIL Closing : NIL

For Tutis Technologies Limited

sd/-

Place : Mumbai

Date :: 31st October, 2007.

Dilip C Parekh
Director